

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12323/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2000 in WP 12958/93
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHANTI RAWAT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE, ALLAHABAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

Date : 01/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.B. Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lalit Khanna, Adv.
Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.
Question of delay in filing application for
substitution of LRs is kept open till the arguments at final
stage. Hearing expedited.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Brakes)
Court Master